
From: Richard Kahn 
To: Jeffrey Epstein <jeevacation@gmail.com> 

Subject: Fwd: Stewart ABB screen estimate attached 
Date: Fri, 01 Feb 2013 20:28:44 +0000 

happy that he was apologetic 
attached is email i sent him.. 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington Avenue, 4th Floor, 
New York, New York 10022 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Richard Kahn < 
Date: February 1, 2013 2:30:51 PM EST 
To: Brice 
Cc: Larry Visoski < 
Subject: Re: Stewart ABB screen estimate attached 

Brice 

Your response as i have said before is not productive to achieving our goal of pleasing Jeffrey 
Based on photos that you just sent it took all of 5 minutes to do... 
I find it very irresponsible that Jeffrey is now paying 2.5% more for screen when this could have been done 
yesterday 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington Avenue, 4th Floor, 
New York, New York 10022 

On Feb 1, 2013, at 1:45 PM, Brice wrote: 

I did remeasure please read email and you will get photo when I get a chance to do it 

Brice M Gordon 

On Feb 1, 2013, at 2:33 PM, Richard Kahn <1 > wrote: 
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Brice 

I did receive your email yesterday however 
I thought we discussed yesterday that you were going to remeasure a 2nd time and take photos 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington Avenue, 4th Floor, 

10022 

On Feb 1, 2013, at 12:48 PM, Brice wrote: 

Resend 

Brice M Gordon 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: brice gordon -
Date: January 31, 20I I oo:4 I I'M AST 
To: Larry Visoski < 
Cc: Richard Kahn --
Subject: Re: Stewart ABB screen estimate attached 

sorry but i need to try and finalize buck steel, they leave red hook at 2pm 

answers below, hope this helps 

confirming measurements 

174" wide 
98" high 
199" diagonal 

On Wed, Jan 30, 2013 at 5:43 PM, Larry Visoski c wrote: 
Brice, 
make sure you take into account the following design issues for screen,.I'd recommend we speak via 
conference call with Elliott so he builds you the correct screen. 
-location of 110vac outlet for screen Left side or Right side of screen roll. Looking at screen, left 
-box the screen rolls into color, Black or white Black 
-mounting points and hardware, three large brackets hung from support beam 
-distance the screen will extend from top 2" black border around screen 
-black screen distance when screen is full extended. As above 
-black screen boarder distance from bottom of Gray screen to bottom of roll, As above 
-confirming it is to be a GRAY screen not White, Gray was the sample i had 
-its a Stewart FireHAWK screen Stewart, I•m not sure about fire hawk 
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-should the screen roll over the top, or come from behind when extending, like toilet paper, roll over 
the top, or roll from behind? 
From behind 
just some questions we need to consider while placing this order,. its like building a custom car. Elliot 
has done these screens before and will provide all the questions when you speak to him, 

thx,. 
LV 

Sent from my iPad 

On Jan 30, 2013, at 3:22 PM, Brice < 

Ok 
Got it 

Brice M Gordon 

On Jan 30, 2013, at 3:07 PM, Richard Kahn < 

update: 

> wrote: 

wrote: 

i got a quote out of ny 132 cheaper than original florida quote which may not make sense as 
shipping to tropical will eat away at those savings 
i am still trying to negotiate with both dealers and will get closure on this tomorrow 
brice please confirm measurements so we can be in a position to place order 
ny dealer also said that Stewart will increase pricing by 2-2.5% on February 1st on all of their 
screens 
thank you 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington Avenue, 4th Floor, 

rk 10022 

<Visoski Screen Diagram - Florida.pdf> 

<SFCEstimate-287975.pdf> 
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